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Safe Harbour SHALINAR

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by Shalimar Paints Limited (the “Company’), have been
prepared solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities, and
shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment whatsoever. No offering of securities of the Company will
be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the Company.

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the Company

makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and
reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may
consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and business prospects that are
individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to
known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the
performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various international markets, the performance of the industry in India and world-wide,
competition, the Company’s ability to successfully implement its strategy, the Company's future levels of growth and expansion, technological
implementation, changes and advancements, changes in revenue, income or cashflows, the Company's market preferences and its exposure to market
risks, as well as other risks. The Company's actual results, levels of activity, performance or achievements could differ materially and adversely from
results expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this
Presentation. Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties included in this Presentation are not adopted by the Company and
the Company is not responsible for such third-party statements and projections.

All Maps used in the Presentation are not to scale. All data, information and maps are provided "as is" without warranty or any representation of
accuracy, timeliness or completeness.
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Company Overview
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FY2023

11,310

Volume (KL)
22% YoY

9,270

Volume (KL)

41,506

Volume (KL)
12% YoY

X127.2

Revenue (Rs cr)
14% YoY

X111.5

Revenue (Rs cr)

X492.8

Revenue (Rs cr)
36 % YoY

31.7 %

Gross Margin (%)
+460 (bps)

27.1%

Gross Margin (%)

27.0 %

Gross Margin (%)

Improvement of 2 % YoY

X-3.02

EBITDA (Rs cr)

X-1.90

EBITDA (Rs cr)

X-7.54

EBITDA (Rs cr)




SHALIMAR
EBITDA walk through ( EBITDA before growth investment & reported EBITDA) @ PAINTS

Rs.Cr

4.65 =

Q1 FY24 EBITDA  ESOP incentive Investment in Investment in Provision for Total Reported EBITDA
before growth to eomployees  human resources supply chain Old Stocks
investments




Product Performance @ SHERTaR

Decorative Paints Industrial Paints
Q1 FY23 FY2023 Q1 FY23 FY2023
8,099 6,675 28,966 3,211 2,595 12,540
Volume (KL) Volume (KL) Volume (KL) Volume (KL) Volume (KL) Volume (KL)
21% YoY 6% YoY 24% YoY 27% YoY
X76 X71 X285 X50 X39 X191
Net Revenue (Rscr) Net Revenue (Rscr) = Net Revenue (Rs cr) Net Revenue (Rscr) Net Revenue (Rscr) ' Net Revenue (Rs cr)
7% YoY 33% YoY 28% YoY 36% YoY
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Capex Planned @ HTe AR

Planned Capital Expenditure amounting to ~ Rs. 190 Crore

“Going Ahead: Aiming to increase capacities, modernization, automation & productivity improvement."

R & D center

Automation

/

Modernization

/

augmentation

"Expanding capacity ( 78 ml

"Modernization: Revamping "Bringing in the New: Using . o

the system to harness automation to update and “Expansion & modernization Itr to 185 ml Itr p.a) to
automation's power, driving improve the way things are of R&D Centre at Nashik.". accomplish more, with a
efficiency and excellence." done." focus on achieving greater

efficiency and effectiveness."
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New Products Launched Marketing Communicatn

@ SHALIMAR
PAINTS
SINCE 1902

@ SHALIMAR
S 552

Single Pack GP
Epoxy THINNER

KEEP YOUR N
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Scheme Period - May 2023

c LIFT 100 LITER OF MTO

BY 25" OF MAY & GET A
10 GRAM
SILVER COIN FREE

LIFT 175 LITER OF MTO
" f BY 25" OF MAY & GET A
o 20 GRAM

SILVER COIN FREE

SINGLE PACK SYSTEM FOR EASY APPLICATION

||

RUST BEST SUITED FOR EXCELLENT
RESISTANCE METAL STRUCTURES COVERAGE

SHALIMAR GENERAL PURPOSE THINNER

100% PURE MTO

Cieans brushes, spray equipment & thins paint;

o & can 006
POSM & CRM . ‘ vﬁ
PRODUCT POSTER mmmaﬂmgctlntoud\wnhourahSm_

GPT — DEALER SCHEME COMMUNICATION




Q1 FY24 : New Dealer performance @ SHoRTa AR

64‘6 11.95 Crs 9.49%

NEW DEALERS SALE CONTRIBUTION TO NET SALE

646 17.67 9.40

11.95

378

334 4.67

4.61
1.38

Q1FY23 Q4FY23 Q1FY24 Q1FY23 Q4FY23 Q1FY24 Q1FY23 Q4FY23 Q1FY24

New Dealer Additions Sales (in Crores) from new dealers Yield per dealer (in lacs)

10




SHALIMAR
PAINTS

SINCE 1902

LAKSHYA CLUB

2439 Dealer Enrolled

300 Cr Annual Business Commitment
67.3 crores done in Q1
78% BUSINESS Contribution in Q1

202324

1# APRIL 2023 - 31 MARCH 2024



Category Saliency @ SHALIMAR

Category Mix
120%

100%

80%

33% ‘

60%

Solvents  03%
40%

20%

0%

Industry LY Category Mix TY Category mix
Benchmark

B Water Base M Solvent Base




Our Strategy @ SHoTS R

PAINTER

DEALER
4

“\fﬁ p £ -
: ’&Ca &
-ers

CONSUMER

a Py
SRt
Sguae

-
N\ o -

—

oOWER
;PUTY.’.



THE EXECUTION SHALIMAR
ON GROUND
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PAINT VISUALIZER

that Care

3 | » Colours
hqﬁwm il
SHALIMAR e o @ SHALIMAR
PANTS

SHRI BALAJI TEIDERS 9910091945 muwl

ESTIMATED PAINTING COST

FOR YOUR CURRENT SELECTION IS

Ry
s -

m

T 124695

THIS ESTIMATE INCLUDES

ACTIVATION



SHALIMAR
PAINTS

e
O
i e
Vp)]
Q.
(O
C
)
Q
O
-
(O
=
.
O
G
Q
ol




Decorative Paints Performance SHALINAR

Decorative Paint performance

D, (300
Gross — G
Revenue 84 92 89
Rs. In Crs
260

Q1FY23 Q1FY24 Q4FY23 Q1FY24 FY22 FY23
Volume @219 v | ‘ v | ‘ ¥
(KL) 8,099

) 8011 8,099 27,249 28,966
6,675
Q1FY23 Q1FY24 Q4FY23 Q1FY24 FY22 FY23
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Industrial Performance

@ SHALIMAR
PAINTS

Industrial Paints performance

Gross
Revenue 50
Rs. In Crs
39
Q1FY23 Q1FY24 Q4FY23 Q1FY24
YT
e ’ 6%
(KL) 3,211 3,824
2,595 3,211
Q1FY23 Q1FY24 Q4FY23

14

FY22 FY23
‘ 12,540
9,850
FY22 FY23 17
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Company Strategy - To Gain Market Share @ T e

* Current market scenario — New players and large organizations are entering the segment which will

make the market more crowded and change market market dynamics.

*  Our Strategy

1. Gain Market Share - To gain market share by investing more. The focus areas of investments will be
- Manpower, Manufacturing units, R & D, Marketing & Supply Chain

2. Modernization & Automation of all the plants in next 2-3 years with a capex of INR 190 to 200 cr to
- Enable quality, serviceability & capacity

3. New R & D Centre at Nashik - To help break new customers

4. Increasing distribution — To open 17 new warehouses across regions & far off locations

5. Marketing - Increased spends in marketing

18




Decorative Paints: Strategy Going Ahead SHoARISAR

Focus on areas Progress so far

having significant
presence

v' Margin improvement:
* Optimization of water & solvent-based paints

* Margin improvement plan is in place
Focus on smaller

Tier 3 & 4 towns
\ and rural area

¢ No extra material addition

v New Product Development:

* Newer products developed & formulations released to
plants

Focus on deploying
Premium emulsion
machines in the

market v Vendor Development:
* Newer Raw material evaluated and approved
Service
improvement- Expert Program v' Quality Upgradation:
specially supply * Quality of the formulations were improved

v" Moving towards manufacturing excellence:

* Planning for additional capex for modernization,
automation and capacity enhancement.

Focus on research &
development of

newer prOduCts * Expansion & modernization of R&D Centre at Nashik

* Opening of new warehouses across all regions to
improve serviceability and speed in deliveries. 19




Positive outcome on financial performance @ SHERT R

492.8
363.1
| 127.2
111.5
FY22 FY23 Q1 FY23 Ql FY24

Rs. In Crs

Improvement in Net Revenue

v

DN N NN

Net Revenue growth of 14% v/s last year largely contributed by 28%
growth in Industrial Segment and 7% in Decorative Segment

Increase in the dealer network and number of depots across the country
Increase in the number of tinting machines

Focus on social media

Focus on water-based products and increase of products in the water
based umbrella since last year

Launch of new products in waterproofing range and protective coating
in the last year

Digital activations for consumers, dealers & Shalimar expert painters

20



Cost Trend SHALIMAR

Other Expense Cost’

| , % to Net Sales
| 90.3 |
73.9 73.4 ! 72.9 (= !
| 68.3 £ 70.6 |
: a :
%) ! :
S | 5 ; 27.2
O | oY, : 21.2 193y 21.7%
| % 19.4% 18.3% |
| = :
: o :
% to Net Sales ~ FY22 Fy23 Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24 Rs. In Crs FY22 FY23 ! Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24
53.4 ! 17.2 |
g 415 L 13.7% 22.3 |
O i 0 10.9% 7 15.9 : 4.4
2 | 2 =
= : = :
O | ~ !
o 11.4% 10.8% | = |
= : !
84 ! |
Rs. In Crs FY22 FY23 | Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24 Rs. In Crs FY22 FY23 ; Q1 FY23 Ql FY24
Employee Cost
% to Net Sales
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Consolidated Profit & Loss Statement Q1 FY24

PAINTS

Particulars (Rs. Crs) Q1FY24 Q1FY23 Q4FY23

Revenue from Operations
Other Income

Total Revenue

Cost of Materials Consumed

Purchase of Traded Goods

Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and Work
in Progress

Gross Profit

Gross Profit Margin (%)

Employee Benefits Expense

Other Expenses

EBITDA

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense
EBIT

Finance Costs

Exceptional Items

PBT

Total Tax Expense

Profit for the year
EPS

125.6
1.6
127.2
87.2
7.9

-9.3

41.4
32.5%
17.2
27.2
-3.0
3.3
-6.3
4.0
0.0
-10.3

-10.3
-1.4

109.9
1.5
1114
84.3
6.9

-11.1

313
28.1%
12.0
21.2
-1.9
3.4
-5.3
4.4
0.0
-9.6

-9.6
-1.3

135.8
3.5
139.3
96.2
53

-3.3

41.1
29.5%
15.1
28.6
-2.6
3.2
-5.8
3.8
0.0
-9.62

-9.6
-1.3

¢ Revenue:

o Company has reported revenue growth of 14% from previous year which is
Q1FY23.

o During this quarter company has grown by 7% in Decorative segment and 28%
in Industrial Segment from last year same quarter i.e.,, Q1 FY23.

o Company has onboarded 646 new dealers which has also contributed in the
positive growth in the revenue.

o Company has also experienced a healthy change in mix of water based products
and in specific emulsions portfolio since last year.

e Raw material cost:

o In the current quarter, the prices of key raw material has reduced which has
mainly resulted in the gross margins improvement by 4.6% from Q1FY23 and
4% from Q4FY23.

o Company is continuously working on improving its product mix within the
segments, which will eventually help to further reduce the raw material costs of
the company.

o New formulations by R&D has helped the reduction in cost for 3 major categories
of water-based paints

e Other Expenditure:

o Other expenses during the quarter has mainly increased due to increase in the
plant cost and SCM cost on account of increase in production and opening of new
depots.

e Finance Cost:

o During the quarter, finance cost is in line with the last year same quarter.

SHALIMAR

22



Thank You

Company :

Investor Relations Advisors:

Shalimar Paints Limited
CIN: L24222HR1902PLC065611

Mr. Davinder Dogra - Chief Financial Officer

davinder.dogra@shalimarpaints.com

www.shalimarpaints.com

O X

orientcapital
Orient Capital (a division of Link Group)

Mr. Ronak Jain/Mr. Irfan Raeen

+91 98209 50544 /+91 97737 78669

ronak.jain@linkintime.co.in/irfan.raeen@linkintime.co.in
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